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ON/OFF Touch Sensor
PÅ/AV beröringssensor
Capteur Tactile ON/OFF
Sensor Tactil ON/OFF

DIMMER SWITCH
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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE:
 READ CAREFULLY

IMPORTANT, À CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE RÉFÉRENCE : 
À LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. 
LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE

VIKTIGT, SPARA FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS: 
 LÄS NOGGRANT

OVE DECORS
950 RUE MICHELIN, LAVAL, QC, H7L 5C1, CANADA

customerservice@ovedecors.com

WWW.OVEDECORS.COM

8:00 am - 5:00 pm (EST) Monday to Friday
English and French speaking representatives available

08:00–17:00 (EST) måndag–fredag
Engelska och franska talas

De 8 h à 17 h (HNE), du lundi au vendredi
Représentants francophones et anglophones disponibles

8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Hora del Este), de lunes a viernes.
Representantes disponibles para inglés y francés.
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Rubber mallet
Gummiklubba

Maillet en caoutchouc
Mazo de goma

Power|Effekt|Puissance|Potencia:   35W 
Current|Ström|Courant|Corriente:   0.175A
Power factor|Effektfaktor|Facteur de puissance|Factor de potencia:     PF>0.9
Rated Voltage|Nominell spänning|Tension nominale|Tensión nominal:       220-240V~
Frequency|Frekvens|Fréquence|Frecuencia:   50/60Hz
Degree of protection|Grad av skyddDegré de protection|Grado de protección:           IP20
Ambient Temperature|Température ambiante|Temperatura ambiente:  113°F/ 45°C

Safety glasses
Skyddsglasögon

Lunettes de sécurité
Anteojos de seguridad

AA BB CC DD

Wall Anchor
Väggfäste

Ancrage mural
Tarugo

4+1

Screw
Skruv

Vis
Tornillo

4+1

Twist-cap Connector
Kopplingsklämma

Connecteur à capuchon torsadé
Conector de tapa giratoria

3x

Cap
Lock

Capuchon
Capuchón

2x

PARTS LIST
KOMPONENTLISTA
LISTE DES PIÈCES
LISTA DE PIEZAS

SUPPLIED HARDWARE LIST
LISTA ÖVER MEDFÖLJANDE FÄSTELEMENT

QUINCAILLERIE FOURNIE
CONTENIDO DE HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED (not supplied)
VERKTYG SOM BEHÖVS (medföljer ej)

OUTILS REQUIS (non fournis)
HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS (no incluido)

Pencil
Penna
Crayon
Lápiz

Screwdriver
Skruvmejsel

Tournevis
Destornillador

Drill and drill bits
Borrmaskin och borrbits

Perceuse et forets
Taladro con brocas

ø5/16” (8mm)
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SAFETY INFORMATION
INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
VIKTIG SÄKERHETSINFORMATION
IMPORTANT POUR LA SÉCURITÉ

INSTRUCTIONS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE

When using an electrical furnishing, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following :
Read all instructions before using this furnishing.
DANGER – To reduce the risk of electric shock :
1. Always unplug this furnishing from the electrical outlet before cleaning.

WARNING – To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons :
1. Disconnect from outlet before putting on or taking off parts.
2. Close supervision is necessary when this furnishing is used by, or near children or disabled persons.
3. Use this furnishing only for its intended use as described in these instructions. Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
4. Never operate this furnishing if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return the 

furnishing to a service center for examination and repair.
5. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
6. Never operate the furnishing with the air openings blocked. Keep the air openings free of lint, hair, and the like.
7. Never drop or insert any object into any opening.
8. Do not use outdoors.
9. Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where oxygen is being administered.

10. To disconnect, turn all controls to the off position, then disconnect from outlet.
11. For grounded products the following statement :
WARNING : Risk of Electric Shock – Connect this furnishing to a properly grounded outlet only. See Grounding Instructions.
12. Mount furnishings at the correct height.
13. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
14. GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS.
This product must be connected to a grounded metal, permanent wiring system, or an equipment-grounding conductor must be run with the circuit conductors and 
connected to the equipment-grounding terminal or lead on the product.
15. WARNING Risk of Electric Shock, Fire, and Injury.
Review the assembly instructions to confirm that the appropriate critical components and accessories are being used with the furnishing.
This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F.

När en elektrisk apparat används ska grundläggande säkerhetsföreskrifter alltid följas, inklusive följande: 

Läs noga igenom alla instruktioner innan du använder produkten.
FARA – För att minska risken för elektrisk stöt:
1. Koppla alltid ur strömmen från eluttaget före rengöring.

VARNING – VARNING – För att minska risken för brännskador, brand, elektriska stötar eller personskador :
1. Koppla bort från uttaget innan du sätter på eller tar bort delar.
2. När produkten används av eller nära barn eller funktionshindrade krävs övervakning.
3. Produkten ska bara användas för avsedd användning enligt beskrivningen i bruksanvisningen.  Använd endast tillbehör som rekommenderas av tillverkaren.
4. Använd aldrig produkten om den har en skadad ledning eller kontakt, använd den inte om den inte fungerar problemfritt, och inte heller om den har tappats, 

skadats eller fallit ner i vatten. Lämna in den till ett servicecenter för undersökning och reparation.
5. Håll sladden borta från uppvärmda ytor.
6. Använd aldrig produkten med luftöppningarna blockerade. Håll luftöppningarna fria från ludd, hår och liknande.
7. För aldrig in något föremål i några öppningar.
8. Ej för utomhusbruk.
9. Använd inte där aerosolprodukter (spray) används eller där syrgas administreras.

10. För att koppla bort, vrid alla reglage till avstängt läge och koppla sedan bort från uttaget.
11. För jordade produkter gäller följande :
VARNING:  Risk för elektriska stötar – produkten får bara anslutas till ett korrekt jordat uttag. Se jordningsanvisningarna.
12. Montera produkten på rätt höjd.
13. SPARA DESSA ANVISNINGAR.
14. JORDNINGSANVISNINGAR.
Denna produkt måste anslutas till ett jordat ledningssystem i metall, eller också måste en jordande ledare användas med kretsledarna och anslutas till utrustningens 
jordade uttag eller jordsladden på produkten.
15. VARNING: Risk för elstötar, brand och personskador.
Gå igenom monteringsinstruktionerna för att bekräfta att lämpliga delar och tillbehör används med produkten.
Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energieffektivitetsklass F.
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SAFETY INFORMATION
INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
VIKTIG SÄKERHETSINFORMATION
IMPORTANT POUR LA SÉCURITÉ

INSTRUCTIONS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE

Lorsque vous utilisez de l’équipement électrique, des précautions de bases doivent toujours être prises incluant les suivantes :
Lire toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser cet équipement.
DANGER – Pour réduire les risques de chocs électriques :
1. Toujours débrancher l’équipement de la source de courant avant de le nettoyer.
AVERTISSEMENT – Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, de feu, de chocs électriques ou de blessures :
1. Débranchez de la source de courant avant d’ajouter ou d’enlever des pièces.
2. Une supervision étroite est nécessaire si cet équipement est utilisé près d’enfants, d’invalides ou de personnes handicapées.
3. Utilisez cet équipement seulement pour son utilisation prévue telle que décrite dans ces instructions. N’utilisez pas d’attaches qui ne sont pas recommandées 

par le manufacturier.
4. Ne jamais utiliser cet équipement si le cordon ou la prise sont endommagés, s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement ou s’il a été échappé dans l’eau. Retournez 

l’équipement à un centre de service pour qu’il soit examiné et réparé.
5. Gardez le cordon loin des surfaces chauffées.
6. Ne pas opérer l’équipement si les entrées d’air sont bouchées. Garder les orifices libres de poussière et de cheveux.
7. Ne pas échapper ou insérer d’objets dans aucun orifice.
8. Ne pas utiliser à l’extérieur.
9. Ne pas utiliser lorsque des produits en aérosol sont utilisés ou à un endroit où de l’oxygène est administré.

10. Pour débrancher, mettez toutes les commandes en position arrêt, puis débranchez la prise de courant.
11. Pour les produits mis à la terre, la déclaration suivante :
AVERTISSEMENT : Risque de choc électrique - Raccordez cet ameublement à une prise de courant correctement mise à la terre uniquement. Voir Instructions de 
mise à la terre.
12. Monter les meubles à la bonne hauteur.
13. CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.
14. CONSIGNES DE MISE À LA TERRE.
Ce produit doit être raccordé à un métal mis à la terre, à un système de câblage permanent ou à un conducteur de mise à la terre de l’équipement qui doit être 
raccordé à la borne de mise à la terre de l’équipement ou au fil du produit.
15. AVERTISSEMENT Risque de choc électrique, d’incendie et de blessure.
Passez en revue les instructions d’assemblage pour vous assurer que les composants et accessoires essentiels appropriés sont utilisés avec l’ameublement.
Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d’efficacité énergétique F.

Cuando se está usando un equipo eléctrico, hay precauciones básicas que siempre deben seguirse, incluyendo las siguientes :
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este equipo.
PELIGRO – Para reducir el riesgo de choque eléctrico :
1. Desconecte siempre el equipo de la toma eléctrica antes de limpiarlo.

ADVERTENCIA – Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendios, choque eléctrico o lesiones personales :
1. Desconecte el equipo de la toma eléctrica antes de poner o quitar piezas.
2. Se requiere supervisión de cerca cuando el equipo sea utilizado o esté cerca de niños, personas inválidas o discapacitadas.
3. Utilice este equipo solo para su uso previsto descrito en estas instrucciones. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante.
4. Nunca ponga en funcionamiento este equipo si tiene un cable o un enchufe dañado, si se ha caído o dañado, o si ha caído en el agua. Lleve el equipo a un centro 

de servicio para su revisión y reparación.
5. Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes. 
6. Nunca ponga en funcionamiento el equipo si la ventilación se encuentra bloqueada. Mantenga la ventilación libre de pelusas, cabello o parecidos.
7. Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en algunas de sus aberturas.
8. No lo use al aire libre. 
9. No utilice aerosol (spray) o estos productos donde se esté administrando el oxígeno.

10. Para desconectar, gire todos los controles a la posición de apagado y luego desconéctelos de la toma de corriente.
11. Para productos con conexión a tierra la siguiente declaración :
ADVERTENCIA : Riesgo de descarga eléctrica - Conecte este equipo únicamente a un tomacorriente con conexión a tierra. Consulte las Instrucciones de conexión 
a tierra.
12. Monte los muebles a la altura correcta.
13. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.
14. INSTRUCCIONES DE CONEXIÓN A TIERRA.
Este producto debe conectarse a un sistema de cableado permanente de metal conectado a tierra, o un conductor de conexión a tierra del equipo debe funcionar con 
los conductores de circuito y conectarse al terminal de conexión a tierra del equipo o al cable del producto.
15. ADVERTENCIA Riesgo de descarga eléctrica, incendio y lesiones.
Revise las instrucciones de montaje para confirmar que los componentes y accesorios críticos apropiados están siendo utilizados con el mobiliario.
Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de clase de eficiencia energética F.
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SAFETY INFORMATION
SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ
INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

SAFETY INFORMATION
INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS
FÖRVARINGSANVISNINGAR

INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTREPOSAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO

For safe and proper storage of this product, the following guidelines must be observed :
1. The cord should be rolled up and securely fastened to the unit using tape or similar material which will not damage the finish of the product.
2. The product should be stored safely in a box of adequate size and a piece of Styrofoam covering the entirety of the product should be placed on top and 

underneath the product.
3. Store the unit in a dry and cool place, as humidity may damage the integrity of the electronics and other moisture sensitive components.

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the product.
• Handle the glass with caution! Improperly handling the glass can cause it to break.
• You will need at least two people to install this unit properly.
• The distributor is not responsible for any damage to the unit or personal property caused by improper installation.
• Carefully remove product from packaging and keep packaging until installation is complete.
• Inspect all parts for damage; if there is damage to the unit prior to installation, please contact customer service at the number provided in this guide.
• Install the product on a leveled surface.
• This device may not cause interference.
• This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
• If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified 

person in order to avoid a hazard.
• The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.
• To reduce the risk of strangulation the flexible wiring connected to this luminaire shall be effectively fixed to the wall if the wiring is within arm’s reach.

Make sure that the electricity is turned off at the power source before proceeding with the installation.
Always unplug all the power supply cords from before moving the product, testing the product, or repairing the product.

Pour un entreposage sécuritaire et approprié de cet équipement, les règles suivantes doivent être respectées :
1. Le  cordon devrait être roulé et attaché de façon sécuritaire à l’appareil à l’aide de ruban adhésif ou d’un matériel similaire qui n’endommagera pas la finition du 

produit.
2. Le  produit devrait être entreposé dans une boîte de grandeur adéquate et une pièce de styromousse qui couvre la totalité du produit devrait être placée sur le 

dessous et le dessus du produit.
3. Entreposez l’unité dans un endroit frais et sec. Une humidité excessive peut causer des dommages aux composantes électroniques ainsi qu’à d’autres pièces 

sensibles à l’humidité.

Para el almacenamiento seguro y adecuado de este equipo, se deben de tener en cuenta las siguientes indicaciones :
1. El cable debe ser enrollado y bien fijado a la unidad con una cinta u otro material similar y que no dañe el acabado del producto.
2. El producto debe ser almacenado de forma segura en una caja con el tamaño adecuado y con un trozo de espuma de poli-estireno que cubra la totalidad del 

producto, se debe colocar en la parte superior y debajo del producto.
3. Guarde la caja en un lugar seco y fresco, ya que la humedad puede dañar la integridad electrónica y otros componentes sensibles a la humedad.

För säker och korrekt förvaring av denna produkt måste följande riktlinjer följas:
1. Sladden ska rullas ihop och fästas säkert på enheten med tejp eller liknande material som inte skadar produktens ytskikt.
2. Produkten ska förvaras säkert i en låda av lämplig storlek, och en bit frigolit som täcker hela produkten ska placeras ovanpå och under den.
3. Förvara enheten på en torr och sval plats, eftersom fukt kan skada elektroniken och andra fuktkänsliga komponenter.

Läs och förstå hela bruksanvisningen innan du försöker montera, använda eller installera produkten.
• Hantera glaset med försiktighet! Felaktig hantering av glaset kan göra att det går sönder.
• Det krävs minst två personer för att installera den här produkten korrekt.
• Distributören ansvarar inte för skador på enheten eller personlig egendom som orsakats av felaktig installation.
• Ta försiktigt ut produkten ur förpackningen och behåll förpackningen tills installationen är klar.
• Inspektera alla delar för skador före installationen och kontakta kundtjänst på det nummer som anges här i bruksanvisningen om det finns skador på enheten.
• IMontera produkten på en jämn yta.
• Produkten får inte orsaka störningar.
• Produkten måste tåla eventuell mottagen störning, inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad drift.
• Om armaturens externa flexibla kabel eller sladd skadas får den endast bytas ut av tillverkaren, dennes servicetekniker eller en liknande kvalificerad person 

för att undvika fara.
• Ljuskällan i denna armatur får endast bytas ut av tillverkaren, dennes servicetekniker eller en liknande kvalificerad person.
• För att minska risken för strypning skall den flexibla kabeln som är ansluten till denna armatur vara effektivt fastsatt i väggen om kabeln är inom armlängds 

avstånd.

Se till att strömmen är avstängd vid strömkällan innan du fortsätter med installationen.
Koppla alltid ur alla nätsladdar innan du flyttar, testar eller reparerar produkten.
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INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGAR

DIRECTIVES POUR INSTALLATION
DIRECTRICES PARA LA INSTALACIÓN

When installing this product, the screws should reach 
the wood studs behind the plasterboard wall. It is not 
reccommended to install on a plasterboard wall if the 

screws and anchors are not secured in the wood studs.

Vid montering av produkten ska skruvarna nå träreglarna 
bakom gipsväggen. Det rekommenderas inte att installera 
på en gipsskivevägg om skruvarna och ankarna inte sitter 

fast i träreglarna.

Lorsque vous installez le produit, les vis devraient atteindre 
les montants en bois derrière le mur en placoplâtre. Il 
n’est pas recommandé d’installer le produit sur un mur en 
placoplâtre si les vis et les ancrages n’atteignent pas les 

montants en bois.

Al instalar este producto, los tornillos deben de llegar a los 
postes de la madera detrás de la pared de panel-yeso. No 
se recomienda instalar el producto en una pared de panel-
yeso si los tornillos y las anclas no se fijan en los postes 

de la madera.

Veuillez lire et comprendre la totalité du manuel d’instructions avant d’essayer d’assembler, d’utiliser ou d’installer le produit.
• Manipulez le verre avec soin! Manipulez incorrectement le verre pourrait se briser.
• Vous devrez être au moins deux personnes pour installer ce produit correctement.
• Le distributeur n’est responsable d’aucun dommage à l’unité ou la propriété personnelle du consommateur causé par une installation incorrecte.
• Retirez avec soin le produit de l’emballage et conservez l’emballage jusqu’à ce que l’installation soit terminée.
• Vérifiez toutes les pièces. S’il y a des dommages sur l’unité avant l’installation, veuillez contacter le service à la clientèle au numéro fourni dans ce guide.
• Installez le produit sur une surface au niveau.
• Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences.
• Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l’appareil.
• Si le câble ou le cordon flexible externe de ce luminaire est endommagé, il doit être remplacé exclusivement par le fabricant ou son agent de service ou une 

personne qualifiée similaire afin d’éviter tout danger.
• La source lumineuse contenue dans ce luminaire ne doit être remplacée que par le fabricant ou son agent de service ou une personne qualifiée similaire.
• Pour réduire le risque de strangulation, le câble flexible connecté à ce luminaire doit être efficacement fixé au mur si le câble est à portée de main.

Assurez-vous que l’électricité est éteinte à la source de courant avant de procéder à l’installation.
Débranchez toujours tous les cordons d’alimentation de la source de courant avant de déplacer le produit, tester le produit ou 

réparer le produit.

Por favor lea y entienda el manual completo antes de tratar de ensamblar, operar o instalar el producto.
• ¡Maneje el vidrio con precaución! El manejo inadecuado del vidrio podría provocar el rompimiento del mismo.
• Necesitará al menos dos personas para instalarlo adecuadamente.
• El distribuidor no es responsable por algún daño en la unidad o daños personales provocados por la inadecuada instalación.
• Cuidadosamente remueva el producto del empaque y conserve el empaque hasta que la instalación esté completa.
• Inspeccione todas las piezas en busca de daños; si hay daños en la unidad antes de la instalación por favor póngase en contacto con servicio al cliente con el 

número telefónico dado en esta guía.
• Instale el producto en una superficie nivelada.
• Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias.
• Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado del dispositivo.
• Si el cable o cordón flexible externo de esta luminaria está dañado, deberá ser sustituido exclusivamente por el fabricante o su agente de servicio o una 

persona cualificada similar para evitar riesgos.
• La fuente luminosa contenida en esta luminaria deberá ser sustituida exclusivamente por el fabricante o su agente de servicio o una persona cualificada 

similar.
• Para reducir el riesgo de estrangulamiento, el cableado flexible conectado a esta luminaria deberá fijarse eficazmente a la pared si el cableado está al 

alcance de la mano.
Asegúrese de que la electricidad se encuentra apagada en el banco de poder antes de proseguir con la instalación.

Desconecte siempre todos los cables de poder antes de mover, probar o reparar el producto.

SAFETY INFORMATION
SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ
INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD
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INSTALLATION (Option #1)
INSTALLATION (Alternativ 1)
INSTALLATION (Option #1)
INSTALACIÓN (Opción #1)

1.1-1.2. As an added safety precaution, the included screws can be used to mount your mirror in place as shown to ensure it remains in a 
standing position.

1.1-1.2. Som en extra säkerhetsåtgärd kan du använda de medföljande skruvarna när du monterar spegeln för att säkerställa att den förblir 
stående.

1.1-1.2. Par mesure de sécurité supplémentaire, les vis incluses peuvent être utilisées pour monter votre miroir en place comme indiqué pour 
vous assurer qu’il reste en position debout.

1.1-1.2. Como precaución de seguridad adicional, los tornillos incluidos se pueden usar para montar su espejo en su lugar como se muestra 
para garantizar que permanezca de pie.

1

1.1 1.2

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGAR

DIRECTIVES POUR INSTALLATION
DIRECTRICES PARA LA INSTALACIÓN

The mirror comes with a three-pin plug adapter. If the installation 
requires a three-pin plug, unscrew the adapter and insert the two-
pin plug as illustrated.  Close the adapter’s lid and carefully fasten 

the screw to ensure adapter is fixed with the plug cord.

Spegeln levereras med en adapter för trepolig kontakt. Om 
installationen kräver en trepolig kontakt, skruva loss adaptern och 
sätt i den tvåpoliga kontakten enligt bilden.  Stäng adapterns lock 
och dra försiktigt åt skruven för att säkerställa att adaptern sitter 

fast i sladden.

Le miroir est livré avec un adaptateur de prise à trois broches. 
Si l’installation nécessite une prise à trois broches, dévissez 
l’adaptateur et insérez la prise à deux broches comme illustré.  
Fermez le couvercle de l’adaptateur et fixez soigneusement 
la vis pour assurer la fixation de l’adaptateur avec le cordon 

d’alimentation.

El retrovisor se suministra con un adaptador de enchufe de tres 
clavijas. Si la instalación requiere un enchufe de tres clavijas, 
desenrosque el adaptador e inserte el enchufe de dos clavijas 
como se muestra en la ilustración.  Cierre la tapa del adaptador y 
apriete con cuidado el tornillo para que el adaptador quede fijado 

con el cable del enchufe.
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INSTALLATION (Option #2)
INSTALLATION (Alternativ 2)
INSTALLATION (Option #2)
INSTALACIÓN (Opción #2)

2.1. Measure and drill pilot holes on the wall as illustrated. 
2.2. Insert the wall anchors (AA) using a rubber mallet until the wall anchors are flush with the wall.
2.3. Install the screws (BB) on the wall as illustrated.
2.4. Hang the mirror into screws on the wall.

2.1. Mät och borra styrhål på väggen enligt bilden. 
2.2. Sätt i väggfästena (AA) med en gummiklubba tills de ligger jämnt mot väggen.
2.3. Skruva i skruvarna (BB) på väggen enligt bilden.
2.4. Häng upp spegeln i skruvarna på väggen.

2.1. Mesurer et percer des avant-trous sur le mur comme illustré. 
2.2. Insérer les ancrages muraux (AA) à l’aide d’un maillet en caoutchouc jusqu’à ce que les ancrages muraux soient alignés avec le mur.
2.3. Installer les vis (BB) sur le mur comme illustré.
2.4. Accrocher le miroir aux vis du mur.

2.1. Mida y taladre agujeros piloto en la pared como se ilustra.  
2.2. Inserte los anclajes de pared (AA) utilizando un mazo de goma hasta que los anclajes de pared queden enrasados con la pared. 
2.3. Instale los tornillos (BB) en la pared como se muestra en la ilustración. 
2.4. Cuelgue el espejo en los tornillos de la pared.

2.3

2.1

2.4

2.243.9 cm / 17.3 in / po

14
5.

4 
cm

 / 
57

.2
 in

 / 
po

AA

1.5 cm / 9/16 in / po

BB

2
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INSTALLATION (Option #3)
INSTALLATION (Alternativ 3)
INSTALLATION (Option #3)
INSTALACIÓN (Opción #3)

3.1. Measure and drill pilot holes on the wall as illustrated. 
3.2. Insert the wall anchors (AA) using a rubber mallet until the wall anchors are flush with the wall.
3.3. Install the screws (BB) on the wall as illustrated.
3.4. Hang the mirror into screws on the wall.

3.1. Mät och borra styrhål på väggen enligt bilden. 
3.2. Sätt i väggfästena (AA) med en gummiklubba tills de ligger jämnt mot väggen.
3.3. Skruva i skruvarna (BB) på väggen enligt bilden.
3.4. Häng upp spegeln i skruvarna på väggen.

3.1. Mesurer et percer des avant-trous sur le mur comme illustré. 
3.2. Insérer les ancrages muraux (AA) à l’aide d’un maillet en caoutchouc jusqu’à ce que les ancrages muraux soient alignés avec le mur.
3.3. Installer les vis (BB) sur le mur comme illustré.
3.4. Accrocher le miroir aux vis du mur.

3.1. Mida y taladre agujeros piloto en la pared como se ilustra.  
3.2. Inserte los anclajes de pared (AA) utilizando un mazo de goma hasta que los anclajes de pared queden enrasados con la pared. 
3.3. Instale los tornillos (BB) en la pared como se muestra en la ilustración. 
3.4. Cuelgue el espejo en los tornillos de la pared.

3.3

3.1

3.4

3.2

1.5 cm / 9/16 in / po

BB

3

43
.9

 c
m

 / 
17

.3
 in

 / 
po

145.4 cm / 57.2 in / po

AA
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INSTALLATION (Option #3)
INSTALLATION (Alternativ 3)
INSTALLATION (Option #3)
INSTALACIÓN (Opción #3)

3

3.6

3.5

3.5. Uninstall the feet from the mirror.
3.6. Install the cap (DD) into the mirror.

3.5. Ta bort fötterna från spegeln.
3.6. Sätt dit locken (DD) på spegeln.

3.5.Désinstaller les pieds du miroir.
3.6. Installer le capuchon (DD) dans le miroir.

3.5. Desinstalar los pies del espejo.
3.6. Instale la tapa (DD) en el espejo. 

DD
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CONSUMER RESPONSIBILITIES
The DISTRIBUTOR’s mirror product will remain beautiful for many years if you properly care for them.
The DISTRIBUTOR does not recommend the use of harsh abrasive cleansers on any of its products. Harsh cleansers will damage the finish of your mirror.

MAINTENANCE
 R For daily maintenance, use a wet cloth and a soft liquid cleaner.
 R Never use abrasive cleaners or strong bleach, scrapers, metallic brushes, or other objects or any products which can graze or tarnish surfaces.

LIMITED 1 YEAR WARRANTY
This warranty extends only to the original owner user for personal household use only. For commercial uses, additional limitations may apply.

 ► The DISTRIBUTOR warrants your satisfaction with each product. Should any product not meet your satisfaction due to a visual defect, simply return it to your retailer with the 
original packaging, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, for a replacement.

 ► The DISTRIBUTOR warrants, products to be free from defects in workmanship and materials under normal use and service for a period of one (1) year.
 ► The DISTRIBUTOR will, at its election, repair, replace, or make appropriate adjustment where the DISTRIBUTOR optional inspection discloses any such defects occurring in 

normal usage within the warranty periods.
 ► Please note that the DISTRIBUTOR is not responsible for installation or removal costs. 
 ► Modification of any product’s components may void the warranty. This warranty does not cover any claim arising from abuse, misuse, negligence, accident, improper installation 

or operation on the part of the purchaser. This warranty is void if the DISTRIBUTOR’s product is subject to alterations, or if repairs were done to the product.
 ► This warranty does not extend to any components installed by dealers, installers or by any party other than the DISTRIBUTOR.
 ► Implied warranties, including that of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are expressly limited in duration to the duration of this warranty.
 ► The DISTRIBUTOR disclaims any liability for special, incidental or consequential damages.

THE SOLE REMEDY PROVIDED BY THIS WARRANTY IS THE 
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PRODUCTS.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER THE COST OF REMOVAL 
OR INSTALLATION OF NEW PRODUCTS. THE WARRANTY WILL 

BE VOID IF THIS ITEM IS INSTALLED WITH OBVIOUS VISUAL 
DEFECTS.

KONSUMENTANSVAR
DISTRIBUTÖRENS speglar håller sig fina i många år om du sköter om dem på rätt sätt.
DISTRIBUTÖREN rekommenderar inte användning av starka slipande rengöringsmedel på några av deras produkter. Starka rengöringsmedel skadar spegelns ytbeläggning.

UNDERHÅLL
 R För dagligt underhåll, använd en våt trasa och ett mjukt flytande rengöringsmedel.{5]Lösningsmedel, oavsett typ, kan skada möbelns yta. 
 R Använd aldrig slipande rengöringsmedel eller starka blekmedel, skrapor, metallborstar eller andra föremål eller produkter som kan repa eller missfärga ytorna.{5]Använd alltid 

underlägg under varma kärl och tallrikar.

BEGRÄNSAD 1-ÅRIG GARANTI
Denna garanti omfattar endast den ursprungliga ägaren/användaren, och förutsätter personligt hushållsbruk. För kommersiell användning kan ytterligare begränsningar gälla. 

 ► DISTRIBUTÖREN garanterar att du blir tillfredsställd med varje produkt. Skulle någon produkt inte uppfylla dina förväntningar på grund av en visuell defekt, returnera den helt 
enkelt till din återförsäljare i originalförpackningen för utbyte, FÖRE INSTALLATION. 

 ► DISTRIBUTÖREN garanterar att produkterna är fria från defekter i utförande och material, förutsatt normal användning och normalt underhåll, under en period av ett (1) år. 
 ► DISTRIBUTÖREN kommer, efter eget val, att reparera, byta ut eller justera produkten i fall då DISTRIBUTÖREN (eventuellt efter inspektion) bedömer att defekten har uppstått 

trots normal användning och inom garantiperioden. 
 ► Observera att DISTRIBUTÖREN inte är ansvarig för installations- eller borttagningskostnader. 
 ► Modifiering av produktens komponenter kan göra garantin ogiltig. Denna garanti täcker inte eventuella skador som uppstår till följd av missbruk, försummelse, vårdslöshet, 

olycka, felaktig installation eller felaktig användning från köparens sida. Denna garanti upphör att gälla om DISTRIBUTÖRENS produkt modifieras eller repareras. 
 ► Denna garanti omfattar inte komponenter som installeras av återförsäljare, installatörer eller av någon annan part än DISTRIBUTÖREN.
 ► Underförstådda garantier, inklusive säljbarhet eller lämplighet för ett visst ändamål, är uttryckligen begränsade till giltighetstiden för denna garanti.
 ► DISTRIBUTÖREN åtar sig inget ansvar för särskilda skador, oförutsedda skador eller följdskador.

DEN ENDA ERSÄTTNING SOM TILLHANDAHÅLLS AV DENNA 
GARANTI ÄR REPARATION ELLER UTBYTE AV DEFEKTA 

PRODUKTER.
DENNA GARANTI TÄCKER INTE KOSTNADEN FÖR 

BORTTAGNING AV PRODUKT ELLER INSTALLATION AV 
NY PRODUKT. GARANTIN UPPHÖR ATT GÄLLA OM DENNA 

PRODUKT INSTALLERAS

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded 
under the Australian Consumer Law. 

You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major 
failure and for compensation for any other reasonably 

foreseeable loss or damage. 
You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced 

if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure 
does not amount to a major failure.

Våra varor omfattas av garantier som inte kan uteslutas 
enligt den australiska konsumentlagen. 

Du har rätt till ersättning eller återbetalning för ett större fel 
och till ersättning för annan rimligen förutsebar förlust eller 

skada. 
Du har också rätt att få varorna reparerade eller utbytta om 
varorna inte håller godtagbar kvalitet och felet inte utgör ett 

större fel.
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RESPONSABILITÉS DU CLIENT
Les miroirs du DISTRIBUTEUR resteront beaux pendant de nombreuses années si vous les entretenez correctement. 
Le DISTRIBUTEUR ne recommande pas l’utilisation de nettoyants abrasifs sur ses produits. Les nettoyants abrasifs endommageront la finition de votre miroir.
 

ENTRETIEN
 R Pour l’entretien quotidien, utilisez un chiffon humide et un nettoyant liquide doux.
 R Ne jamais utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs ou d’eau de javel forte, de grattoirs, de brosses métalliques ou d’autres objets ou produits susceptibles d’effleurer ou de ternir les 

surfaces.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE 1 AN
Cette garantie s’applique uniquement au propriétaire/utilisateur d’origine à des fins domestiques seulement. L’utilisation à des fins commerciales peut affecter les limites de la garantie.

 ► Le DISTRIBUTEUR garantit votre satisfaction avec chacun de vos produits. Si un produit n’est pas satisfaisant à cause d’un défaut visuel apparent, veuillez simplement la 
retourner dans son emballage d’origine chez votre détaillant, AVANT L’INSTALLATION, pour un échange.

 ► Le DISTRIBUTEUR garantit la fabrication et les matériaux de ses produits dans des conditions normales d’utilisation et d’entretien pendant une période de UN (1) an à compter 
de la date d’achat. 

 ► Le DISTRIBUTEUR réparera, remplacera ou effectuera les corrections nécessaires, à son choix, après inspection facultative de sa part, de toute défectuosité survenant dans 
des conditions normales d’utilisation durant les périodes de garantie. 

 ► Veuillez prendre note que le DISTRIBUTEUR n’est pas responsable des frais d’installation ou de retrait.
 ► Toute modification de toute composante du produit peut entraîner l’annulation de la garantie. Cette garantie est nulle si le produit du DISTRIBUTEUR a été altéré ou si des 

réparations y ont été effectuées. La garantie n’inclut pas les réclamations résultant d’abus, d’utilisation inadéquate, de négligence, d’accident, d’installation ou de manœuvre 
inadéquate de la part de l’acheteur.

 ► Cette garantie n’inclut pas les composantes installées par le détaillant, l’installateur ou par tout autre parties que le DISTRIBUTEUR.  
 ► Les garanties tacites, incluant la qualité marchande ou l’utilisation pour un usage particulier, sont expressément limitées à la durée de cette garantie.
 ► Le DISTRIBUTEUR décline toute responsabilité pour dommage particulier, accidentel ou indirect.

RESPONSABILIDADES DEL CONSUMIDOR
Los espejos del DISTRIBUIDOR conservarán su belleza durante muchos años si los cuidas adecuadamente. 
El DISTRIBUIDOR no recomienda el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos en ninguno de sus productos. Los limpiadores agresivos dañarán el acabado de su espejo.

MANTENIMIENTO
 R Para el mantenimiento diario, utilice un paño húmedo y un limpiador líquido suave.
 R Nunca utilice limpiadores abrasivos o lejía fuerte, rasquetas, cepillos metálicos u otros objetos o productos que puedan rozar o deslustrar las superficies. 

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 1 AÑO
Esta garantía se aplica únicamente al propietario/usuario original para fines domésticos solamente. Para usos comerciales algunas limitaciones adicionales pueden aplicarse.

 ► El DISTRIBUIDOR garantiza su satisfacción con cada producto. Si cualquier producto no es satisfactoria debido a un defecto visual, sólo tiene que devolverlo en su empaque 
original a su vendedor, ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN, para que sea remplazado.

 ► El DISTRIBUIDOR garantiza que los productos están libres de defectos en mano de obra y materiales bajo uso y servicio normales, por un periodo de uno (1) año.
 ► El DISTRIBUIDOR, a su elección, reparará, remplazará o hará los ajustes apropiados en caso de que la inspección opcional del DISTRIBUIDOR revele la presencia de 

cualquiera de esos defectos que haya ocurrido en condiciones normales de uso dentro de los periodos de la garantía.
 ► Sírvase notar que el DISTRIBUIDOR no es responsable de los costos de instalación ni de desinstalación.
 ► La modificación de los componentes de contención del producto puede anular la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre reclamaciones surgidas de abuso, mal uso, negligencia, 

accidente, instalación u operación inapropiada por parte del comprador. Esta garantía será nula si el producto del DISTRIBUIDOR es sujeto a alteraciones, o si se ha hecho 
reparaciones a el producto.

 ► Esta garantía no se extiende a ninguna pieza ni componente de plomería instalados por vendedores, instaladores o por cualquier otro diferente del DISTRIBUIDOR.
 ► Garantías implícitas, incluyendo aquellas de viabilidad comercial o conveniencia para un fin particular, las garantías quedan expresamente limitadas a la duración de esta 

garantía.
 ► El DISTRIBUIDOR se deslinda de toda responsabilidad por daños cuantificables, incidentales o indirectos.

LA SEULE SOLUTION FOURNIE PAR CETTE GARANTIE EST 
LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DES PRODUITS 

DÉFECTUEUX.
CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LE COÛT DE LA POSE OU 

DU DÉMONTAGE DU NOUVEAU PRODUIT.

EL ÚNICO REMEDIO PROPORCIONADO POR ESTA GARANTÍA 
ES LA REPARACIÓN O EL REMPLAZO DE PRODUCTOS 

DEFECTUOSOS.
ESTA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE COSTOS DE DESINTALACIÓN NI 

DE INSTALACIÓN DEL NUEVO PRODUCTO. LA GARANTÍA SERÁ 
NULA SI ESTE ARTÍCULO ES INSTALADO CON DEFECTOS 

VISUALES OBVIOS.

Nos articles sont offerts avec des garanties qui ne peuvent 
connaître d’exclusions au regard de la loi australienne sur la 

protection des consommateurs. 
Vous avez droit au remplacement ou au remboursement en 
cas de défaillance majeure de votre article ainsi qu’à une 
compensation en cas de perte ou de dommage prévisible. 
Vous avez aussi droit à la réparation ou au remplacement 
de l’article s’il n’est pas d’une qualité acceptable et que la 

défillance n’est pas majeure.

Nuestros productos cuentan con garantías que no pueden 
excluir bajo las Leyes del Consumidor de Australia. 

Usted tiene derecho a un cambio o devolución en caso de 
un fallo importante y a una compensación por cualquier otra 

pérdida o daño razonablemente previsible. 
También tiene derecho a la reparación o reemplazo de los 
bienes, si éstos no cumplen con una calidad aceptable y el 

fallo no constituye un fallo importante.
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Distributed by:
Costco Wholesale Corporation

P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535

USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.

Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura

Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765

RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500

www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd

Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts

WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113

www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Polígono Empresarial Los Gavilanes

C/ Agustín de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) España

NIF: B86509460
900 111 155

www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141

Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, Iljik-ro

Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea

1899-9900
www.costco.co.kr

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi

361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan

0570-200-800
www.costco.co.jp

Costco France
1 avenue de Bréhat

91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France

01 80 45 01 10
www.costco.fr

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptún 3-7, 210 Gardabaer

Iceland
www.costco.is

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road

Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca

* faisant affaire au Québec sous 
le nom les Entrepôts Costco

Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
No. 5178, KangXin Road

Pudong New Area, Shanghai
China 201315

+86-21-6257-7065

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited
2 Gunton Drive

Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand

www.costco.co.nz

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Box 614

114 11 Stockholm
Sweden

www.costco.se

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUÉ AU CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA

Customer service - Kundtjänst - Service à la clientèle - Servicio al cliente

OVE DECORS
950 RUE MICHELIN, LAVAL, QC, H7L 5C1, CANADA

customerservice@ovedecors.com

WWW.OVEDECORS.COM

8:00 am - 5:00 pm (EST) Monday to Friday
English and French speaking representatives available

08:00–17:00 (EST) måndag–fredag
Engelska och franska talas

De 8 h à 17 h (HNE), du lundi au vendredi
Représentants francophones et anglophones disponibles

8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Hora del Este), de lunes a viernes.
Representantes disponibles para inglés y francés.


